TABLE 8

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA
COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 1.34, Subdivision 1.
Appropriation: $46,000 — 1977
$46,300 — 1978

Senators Representatives
Engler, Steve Laidig, Gary W.
Lewis, B. Robert Lemke, Richard R.
Nichels, Jim Sieben, Michael
Sikorski, Gerry Stoa, Tom

Vega, Conrad M. Wieser, Al W. Jr.

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. Laws 1977, Chapter
455, Section 19.

Appropriation:
Senators Representatives

* - * %

* One Senate appointment pending, 7/15/77
**One Representative appointment pending, 7/16/77

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON THE ECONOMIC STATUS OF WOMEN, Laws 1976,
Chapter 337 (Expires 6/30/78)
Appropriation: $95,000

Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
* Berglin, Linda L. Kronick, JoAnn
Enebo, Stanley A. Baker, Lurline
Forsythe, Mary M. Preston, Jane
Kahn, Phyllis L. Ryan, Carol
Stanton, Russell Lunz, Mrs. Verne
: Erhard, Virginia
Siren, Anne

Melberg, Sandra L.
*Five Senate appointments pending, 7/15/77
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CITIZENS COMMITTEE ON VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK. Laws 1975, Chap-
ter 235 (Expires 6/30/83)
Appropriation: $35,000 — 6/30/78

Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
Jensen, Carl A. Anderson, L Anderson, Elmer L.
Stumpf, Peter P. Munger, Willard M. Boyle, Joseph

Braseugli, Mrs. Alla
Hart, Clarence

Jones, Richard G.
Koch, Jack

Newcome, Thomas
Ostlund, Alvin
Pervenanze, Lawrence
Peterson, Dale
Pommerville, Dale
Smith, Jim

EDUCATION COMPACT COMMISSION OF THE STATES. Minnesota Statutes,
Sections 121.81 and 121.82

Senators Representatives Governor's Appomtments

Hughes, Jerome M. Fugina, Peter X. Casmey, Howard
Grittner, Dr. Karl
Hawk, Richard
Myers, Ruth

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 1,22
Appropriation: $27,500 — 1977
$31,500 — Year ending 6/30/78

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Solon, Sam G. - Jaros, Mike : Scott, Robert
Stokowski, Eugene  Sieben, Harry Jr.

INDIAN AFFAIRS INTERTRIBAL BQOARD. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.922,
Subdivision 1
Appropriation: $159.886 — Year ending 6/30/78
$162,662 — Year ending 6/30/79

Senators Representatives
Chmielewski, Florian Clark, Janet H,

Nelson, Tom A. Laidig, Gary W.
Sillers, Douglas H.  St. Onge, Dougias
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INTERSTATE COQPERATION COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.29,
Subdivision 2
Appropriation: $5,000
$6,500 — 1978 (supplies and expenses)
$6,500 — 1979 (supplies and expenses)

Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
Bang, Otto T. Jr. Adams, Leo G. Brubacher, Richard
Humphrey, Berglin, Linda L. Graba, Joseph

Hubert H. III Erickson, Wendell
Knoll, Franklin J. Johnson, Carl M.
Schaaf, David Rice, James I.

Sillers, Douglas H.
Gearty, Edward
(Ex officto)}

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND REHABILITATION BOARD. Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 298.22, Subdivision 2

Senators Representatives
Dunn, Robert G. Begich, Joseph R.
Johnson, Douglas J. Prahl, Norman R.
Lessard, Bob Samuelson, Donald

Ogdahl, Harmon *
Perpich, George F.
*Two Representative appointments pending, 7/15/77

JOINT LEGISLATIVE STUDY COMMITTEE. Laws 1977, Chapter 430, Section 28,
Subdjvision 2

Senators Representatives
* Clawsoen, John T.
Sieben, Harry Jr.

Zubay, Kenneth P.
*Three Senate appointments pending, 7/15/77

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.30, Sub-
division 2
Senators Representatives

Moe, Roger D. Kelly, William N.
McCutcheon, Bill Norton, Fred C.
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LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.97, Subdivi-
sion 2
Appropriation: $50,000 — $25,000 Year ending 6/30/78
$25,000 Year ending 6/30/79

Senators Representatives
Ashbach, Robert Dean, William D.

Chenoweth, John C. Erickson, Wendell O.
Coleman, Nicholas  Kelly, William N.

Gearty, Edward Norton, Fred C.
McCutcheon, Bill Sabo, Martin O.
Moe, Roger D. Samuelson, Donald

Ogdahl, Harmon Searle, Rod
Pillsbury, George Sieben, Harry Jr.

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON MINNESOTA RESQURCES. Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 86.07, Subdivision 1
Appropriation: $180,000 — 1978
$180,000 — 1979

Senators Representatives

Anderson, Jerald C. Anderson, Irvin N.
Chenoweth, John C. Casserly, James R.
Kirchner, William Haugerud, Neil S.
Laufenburger, Roger Knickerbocker, Gerald C.
Moe, Roger D. Munger, Willard
Renneke, Earl W, Norton, Fred C.

Willet, Gerald L. Searle, Rod

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT. Minnesota
Statutes, Section 3.85, Subdivision 3 .
Appropriation: $155,000 — $98,500 Year ending 6/30/78
$98,500 Year ending 6/30/79

Senators Representatives

Ogdahl, Harmon Beauchamp, David J.
Peterson, Collin C.  Biersdorf, John 8.
Renneke, Earl W. Moe, Donald M.
Stokowski, Eugene  Patton, Al W.
Strand, Reger E. Reding, Leo J.

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW ADMINISTRATIVE RULES. Min-
nesota Statutes, Section 3,965, Subdivision 1
Appropriation: $30,213 — Year ending 6/30/78
$30,213 — Year ending 6/30/79

Senators Representatives

Coleman, Nicholas  Anderson, Irvin N.
Gunderson, Jerome Forsythe, Mary M.
Keefe, John B. Haugerud, Neil
Olhoft, Wayne Simoneau, Wayne A.
Penny, Timothy J.  Vass, Gordon O.
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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO STUDY PUBLIC BROADCASTING. Laws 1977,
Chapter 445, Section 3 (Expires 1/15/78)
Appropriation: $25,000 — 1978

Senators Representatives

* Arlandson, John R.
Beauchamp, David J.
Dean, William D.
Pehler, James C.
Wenstrom, Gene R.

*Five Senate appomtmems pending, 7/16/77

LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section
3.303
Appropriation: $1,404,561 — 1978
$1,734,027 — 1979

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, Robert 0.  Anderson, Irvin N.

Borden, Winston Kelly, William N.
Coleman, Nicholas  Laidig, Gary W.
Gearty, Edward Norton, Fred C.
Keefe, Steve Sabo, Martin O.

Ogdahl, Harmon Savelkoul, Henry .

MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION, Minnesota Statutes, Section
161.1419, Subdivision 2
Appropriation: $14,000 — $10,000 — 1978
$10,000 — 1979

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments
Bernhagen, John McEachern, Bob Jude, Victor

Kleinbaum, Jack I.  Niehaus, Joseph T. Nordberg, Jacob
Purfeerst, Clarence  Sarna, John J. Vogel, George

911 TELEPHONE EMERGENCY SYSTEM STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1977,
Chapter 311, Section 12 (Expires at the commencement of the 1978 regular session
of the legislature.}

Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
Keefe, Steve Waldorf, Eugene T. *

Renneke, Earl W. Welch, Richard J.
*One Governor Appointment pending, 7/15/77

SAINT PAUL DOWNTOWN PEOPLE MOVER STEERING COMMITTEE. Laws
1977, Chapter 454, Section 45,
Senators Representatives

* Petrafeso, Pete R.
*One Senate appointment pending, 7/15/77
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TAX STUDY COMMISSION, Laws 1971, Chapter 31; Laws 1973, Chapter 601; Laws
1975, Chapter 437; Laws 1977, Chapter 423, Article VIII, Section 1
Appropriation: $250,000 — Biennium ending 6/30/79

Senators Representatives
Davies, Jack Evans, Jim
Hanson, Marvin B.  Fugina, Peter X,
Jensen, Carl A. Jacobs, Joel
McCutcheon, Bill Kelly, William N.
Merriam, Gene Searles, Robert L.

Peterson, Collin C.  Skoglund, Wesley J.
Wegener, Myrton O. Vanasek, Robert E.

WORKER'S COMPENSATION STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1977, Chapter 342,
Section 27 (Expires 12/31/78)
Appropriation: $10,000 — Period ending 12/31/78

Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
Brataas, Nancy Adams, Leo G, *
Keefe, Steve Kaley, John R.

Laufenburger, Roger Simoneau, Wayne A.
*Eight Governor Appeintments pending 7/15/77
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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Willet, Chairman
Schrom, Vice-Chairman

Benedict Olson
Bernhagen Penny
Dunn Peterson
Engler Renneke
Hanson Setzepfandt
Lessard Strand
Luther Ulland, J.
Merrtam Wegener
Nichols

COMMERCE

Tennessen, Chatrman
Spear, Vice-Chairman

Ashbach Johnson
Bang Kleinbaum
Borden Laufenburger
Brataas Penny
Davies Sikorski
Dieterich . Solon
Jensen

EDUCATION

Hughes, Chairman
Stumpf, Vice-Chairman

Anderson : Merriam
Dieterich - Nichols
Dunn Sillers
Gunderson Stokowski
Humphrey Strand
Knutson Ueland. A.
ELECTIONS

Gearty, Chairman
Stokowski, Vice-Chairman

Coleman Pillsbury
Jensen Schaaf
Johnson : Schmitz
Keefe, S Ueland, A,

Moe
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EMPLOYMENT

Laufenburger, Chairman
Milton, Vice-Chairman

Bang Nichols
Brataas Pillsbury
Frederick Purfeerst
Keefe, S. Staples
Kleinbaum Vega
Luther Willet

ENERGY AND HOUSING

Anderson, Chairman
Knoll, Vice-Chairman

Benedict Ogdahl
Bernhagen Olhoft
Chenoweth Sillers
Humphrey Staples
Menning Stumpf
Nelson Ulland, J.
FINANCE

Moe, Chairman
Lewis, Vice-Chairman

Anderson Menning
Ashbach Milton
Borden Ogdahl
Chenoweth Perpich
Dunn Pillsbury
Hughes Purfeerst
Humphrey Renneke
Keefe, J. Solon
Keefe, S. Spear
Kirchner Stumpf
Kleinbaum Tennessen
-Luther Willet

GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

Otlson, Chairman
Chmielewski, Vice-Chairman

Dunn Perpich
Gearty Schmitz
Gunderson Schrom
Hughes Sieloff

Keefe, J. Staples

Lessard Ueland, A.
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GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Chenoweth, Chairman
Schaaf, Vice-Chairman

Ashbach Ogdahl
Benedict Penny
Borden Peterson
Kirchner Renneke
Knoll Sikorski
Knutson Stokowski
McCutcheon Strand
Nelson Ulland, 4.
Nichols Vega
HEALTH, WELFARE AND CORRECTIONS
Perpich, Chairman
Solon, Vice-Chairman
Brataas Milton
Gunderson Nelson
Keefe, J. Olhoft
Kirchner Sikorski
Knutson Staples
Lewis Vega
JUDICIARY
Davies, Chairman
Merriam, Viee-Chairman
Bernhagen Nelson
Dieterich Sieloff
Hanson Sikorski
Keefe, J. Sillers
Knoll Spear
Knutson Strand
Lessard Tennessen
McCutcheon
LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Wegener, Chairman
Schmitz, Vice-Chairman
Benedict Olhoft
Chmielewski Renneke
Engler Schrom
Gunderson Setzepfandt
Menning Ueland, A.
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RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

Coleman, Chairman
Borden, Vice-Chairman

Anderson Moe
Ashbach Ogdahl
Chenoweth Olson
Davies Perpich
Frederick Pillsbury
Gearty Purfeerst
Hughes Tennessen
Jensen Wegener
Laufenburger Willet
McCutcheon
TAXES AND TAX LAWS
McCutcheon, Chairman
Othoft, Vice-Chairman
Bang Merriam
Bernhagen Olson
Chmielewski Peterson
Davies Schaaf
Dieterich Schrom
Frederick Setzepfandt
Hanson Sillers
Jensen Stokowski
Johnson Wegener
TRANSPORTATION
_ Purfeerst, Chairman
Penny, Vice-Chairman
Bang Lessard
Chmielewski Lewis
Engler Schaaf
Frederick Schmitz
Gearty Setzepfandt
Kirchner Sielofl
Laufenburger Vega



TABLE 8 1537

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING
COMMITTEES
AGRICULTURE

Mann, Chairman
Braun, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, B. Kempe, R.
Birnstihl King
Brinkman Lemke
Carlson, D. McDonald
Eckstein Nelsen, B.
Eken Suss
Erickson Wenzel
Gunter White
Kahn Wigley
Kalis

APPROPRIATIONS

Norton, Chairman
Voss, Vice-Chairman

_ Division of Education
Faricy, Chairman, and Sieben, M., Vice-Chairman

Division on Health, Welfare and Corrections
Samuelson, Chairman, and McCarron, Vice-Chairman

Semi-State Division
Eckstein, Chairman, and Dahl, Vice-Chairman

Division on State Departments
Haugerud, Chairman, and Kahn, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, D. King
Anderson, G, Laidig
Arlandson Munger
Carlson, D. Rice
Corbid St. Onge
Dean Searle
Enebo Swanson
Erickson Welch
Forsythe Wieser

Hanson, W.
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COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Hanson, W., Chairman
Prahi, Viee-Chairman

Adams Kroening
Albrecht Metzen
Anderson, G. Murphy
Anderson, R. Neisen
Arlandson Nelsen, M.
Beauchamp Peterson
Casserly Pleasant
Den Ouden Reding
Ewald Sieben, M.
Faricy Simoneau
Friedrich Smogard
Fudro Stanton
Jaros White
Kelly, R.

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Moe, Chairman
Nelson, K., Vice-Chairman

Albrecht Kempe, A,
Arlandson Laidig
Batiaglia Lehto
Byrne MeCarron
Carlson, A. Novak
Clark Savelkoul
Cohen Sherwood
Esau Sieben, M.
Haugerud Spanish
Jaros Tomlinson
Johnson Welch

Kaley
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EDUCATION
Johnson, C., Chairman
McEachern, Vice-Chairman

. Division on School Aids
Eken, Chairman, and Tomlinson, Vice-Chairman

Berg Kostohryz
Berkelman . Langseth
Brandl Mangan
Byrne Mann
Carlson, A. Metzen
Carlson, L. Nelsen, B.
Den QOuden Nelsen, M.
Esau Nelson, K.
Eken Peterson
Fjoslien Stanton
Kalis Suss
Kelly, R. Tomlinson
Kempe, R. Williamson
Knickerbocker
ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESQURCES
Munger, Chairman
Sherwood, Vice-Chairman

Battaglhia Kostohryz
Begich Lehto
Biersdorf . Nelson, K.
Braun Osthoff
Carlson, A, Patton
Carlson, D. Rose
Dean Sarna
Ellingson Searle
Fjoslien Sieben, H.
Gunter Skoglund
Jacobs - Stoa
Jensen, R. Vanasek
Kahn Wynia
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FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

Brinkman, Chairman
Anderson, G., Vice-Chairman

Abeln Kempe, A.
Anderson, R. McCollar
Braun Nelsen, M.
Corbid Niehaus
Ellingson Norton
Ewald Schulz
Faricy Suss
Fjoslien Swanson
Friedrich Voss
George Wenzel
Haugerud Wieser
Heinitz Wynia
Kelly, R.
GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS
Rice, Chairman
Kostohryz, Vice-Chairman
Biersdorf McCarron
Birnstihl McDonald
Cummiskey Nelsen, B.
Enebo Osthofl
Fudro Samuelson
Jacobs Savelkoul
Jdensen Smogard
Knickerbocker Stoa
Langseth Waldorf
Lehto
GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Sieben, H., Chairman

Patton, Vice-Chairman
Adams Lemke
Albrecht McDonald
Battaglia Moe
Beauchamp Niesen
Berglin Petrafeso
Biersdorf Reding
Clawson Rose
Cohen Sarna
Cummiskey Simoneau
Ewald Smogard
George Stoa
Hekanson Wenstrom
Jude Wenzel
Kaley Zubay

Kroening
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HEALTH AND WELFARE

Swanson, Chairman
Carlson, L., Vice-Chairman

Abeln Kvam
Andersen, B. Langseth
Berglin Mangan
Berkelman McCollar
Brandl Niehaus
Clark Petrafeso
Clawson Schied
Dahl Spanish
Forsythe Waldorf
Fugina Welch
Heinitz © "Wenstrom
Kaley Wigley

HIGHER EDUCATION

Fugina, Chairman
Spanish, Vice-Chairman

Aunderson, D. Laidig
Berkelman Mangan
Cohen Patton
Cummiskey Rice
Ellingson Rose
Erickson St. Onge
Hokanson Wenstrom
Jude . Wieser
King Zubay
Kroening

LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

Enebo, Chairman
St. Onge, Vice-Chairman

Begich Murphy
Byrne Pehler
Carlson, L. Prahl
Evans Searle
Forsythe Searles
Gunter Simoneau
McEachern Skoglund
Metzen Williamson

Moe Zubay
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LOCAL AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Berg, Chairman
Schulz, Vice-Chairman

Adams Knickerbocker
Anderson, R. McEachern
Beauchamp Munger
Begich Murphy
Berglin - Niehaus
Brandl Pehler
Casserly Petrafeso
Clawson Scheid
Corbid Searles
Dahl Sieben, H.
Evans Voss
Friedrich Waldorf
George Williamson
Heinitz Wynia
Kelly, W. :

RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION

Anderson, L., Chairman

Berg Mann
Berglin Munger
Biersdorf Niesen
Brinkman Norton
Carlson, A. Petraleso
Faricy Sabo
Forsythe Savelkoul
Fudro Searle
Fugina Sieben, H.
Haugerud Stanton
Jaros Swanson .
Johnson Voss

Kelly, W. Wigley
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TAXES

Kelly, W., Chairman
Vanasek, Vice-Chairman

Abeln Novak
Anderson, L. Pehler
Berg Peterson
Brinkman Pleasant
Casserly Prahl
Eken Sabo
Evans Savelkoul
Fugina Scheid
Jacobs Schulz
Jaros Searles
Johnson Skoglund
Kempe, A. Tomlinson
Kvam White
McCollar

TRANSPORTATION

Fudro, Chairman
Lemke, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, B. Kvam
Anderson, D, Mann
Birnstihl Neisen
Clark Novak
Dean Osthoff
Den Ouden Pleasant
Eckstein Reding
Esan Samuelsen
Hanson Sarna
Hokanson Sherwood
Jengen Stanton
Jude Vanasek
Kalis Wigley

Kembpe, R.
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